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AUTOMATED SORTING CENTRES
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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish more automatic mail processing centres at Hyderabad and Bengaluru;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of works undertaken in this regard so far; and

(d) the time by which the above centres are likely to be operative?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. (SMT.) KILLI
KRUPARANI)

(a) At present there is no Automated Mail Processing Centre at Hyderabad and Bengaluru. However, the Government proposes to establish one Automated Mail Processing Centre each at Hyderabad and Bengaluru during XIIth Plan.

(b) & (c) Hyderabad State Government has handed over a piece of land measuring 3 Acres in Survey No. 23 at Raikunta H/o Pedda Golkunda village Shamshabad Mandal to the Department. In respect of Bengaluru, State Government and Airport Authority of India have been requested for allotment of adequate piece of land for setting up of the centre.

(d) These centres are likely to be operative during the XIIth Plan.
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